

Panaji, 24th December, 2013 (Pausa 3, 1935)

SERIES I No. 38

OFFICIAL GOVERNMENT OF GOA GAZETTE



PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

EXTRAORDINARY

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Department of Finance

Revenue & Control Division

Notification

3/2/2006-Fin(R&C)(17)

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (i) of sub-section (5) of Section 3 of the Goa Entertainment Tax Act, 1964 (Act 2 of 1964) (hereinafter called as the "said Act") and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, the Government of Goa hereby amends Schedules 'A' and 'E' appended to the said Act, as follows, namely:—

I. In Schedule 'A' appended to the said Act,-

(i) for existing entry against serial number 5, the following entry shall be substituted, namely:-

"5. Game or Sports (other than those specified in any of the Schedules appended to this Act), whether held indoor or outdoor, to which persons are admitted on payment,—

(a) On payment for admission not exceeding Rs. 500/- Nil

(b) On payment for admission exceeding Rs. 500/- 10% of the amount paid for admission.";

(ii) after entry at serial number 5, the following entry shall be inserted, namely:-

"6. Any of the above class of Entertainment except at serial numbers 3 (a), 4 (b) (i) and 5 (a), where the number of persons admitted or likely to be admitted exceeds 2000 25% of the amount paid for admission.";

(II) In Schedule 'E' appended to the said Act,-

(i) against serial number (v), in column (3), for the letters and figures "Rs. 5,000/-", the letters and figures "Rs. 10,000/-" shall be substituted;

(ii) against serial number (vi), in column (3), for the letters and figures "Rs. 10,000/-", the letters and figures "Rs. 20,000/-" shall be substituted;

(iii) against serial number (xii), in column (3), for the letters and figures "Rs. 1,000/-", the letters and figures "Rs. 2,000/-" shall be substituted;

(iv) against serial number (xiii), in column (3), for the letters and figures “Rs. 2,000/-”, the letters and figures “Rs. 4,000/-” shall be substituted;

(v) against serial number (xiv), in column (3), for the letters and figures “Rs. 1,000/-”, the letters and figures “Rs. 2,000/-” shall be substituted.

This Notification shall come into force from the date of its publication in the Official Gazette.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Ajit S. Pawaskar, Under Secretary, Finance (R&C).

Porvorim, 23rd December, 2013.

www.goaprintingpress.gov.in

Printed and Published by the Director, Printing & Stationery,
Government Printing Press,
Mahatma Gandhi Road, Panaji-Goa 403 001.

PRICE – Rs. 2.00

PRINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESS, PANAJI-GOA—287/380—12/2013.